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I. CONFERENCE OFFICERS
A. GENERAL OFFICERS AND STAFF

Resident Bishop, 2008-2012: Larry M. Goodpaster, DMin., D.D.
PO Box 18750, Charlotte, NC 28218 | bishop@wnccumc.org
(R): 2506 Windsor Crescent Ct., Charlotte, NC 28226 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (F) 704-535-9160

Assistant to the Bishop: James T. Trollinger
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | jtrollinger@wnccumc.org 
(R): 2301 Vestry Pl., Charlotte, NC 28270 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-366-5001; (F) 704-567-6117

Conference Secretary-Statistician and Ordained Ministry Registrar: Kimberly T. Ingram
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | kingram@wnccumc.org
(R): 17 Johnson St., #18, Belmont, NC 28012 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 980-613-1808; (F) 704-567-6117

Secretary Emeriti:  W. T. Medlin, Jr., Charles D. White, Jr.
Statistician Emeriti:  Lawrence E. Barden, Charles D. White, Jr., Olin Isenhour
Associate Secretary:  Sandra S. Hargett
Associate Statistician:  Sandra S. Hargett
Assistant Secretaries:  Stephen M. Martin, A. Owen Peeler, Susan L. Yarski
District Statisticians:  (AL) Kimberly F. Hopkins, (AS) Debra H. Luther, (CH) DeEtta M. Rivens, (GA) Deborah J. Baliles, 
    (GR) Lynne Gilbert, (HP) Landa F. Wallace, (LN) Dianne C. Beam, (LX) Rhonda R. 
    Jordan, (MA) Ruth D. Kapely, (NE) Lisa L. Williams, (NW) Michele E. Austin, (SA) Ravonda 
    Britt, (ST) Jenny M. Mann, (WA) Susan L. Yarski, (WS) Amy L. Johnson

Conference Treasurer-Director of Administrative Services: William C. Wyman, Jr. 
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | bwyman@wnccumc.org
(R): 2900 Cross Country Rd., Charlotte, NC 28270
(O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-846-1319; (F) 704-537-7710

Conference Director of Connectional Ministries: Jennifer P. Davis 
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | jdavis@wnccumc.org 
(R): PO Box 6175, Gastonia, NC 28056 
(O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-907-8830 ; (F) 704-567-6117

Conference Director of Congregational Development: Stephen D. James 
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | sjames@wnccumc.org
(R): 7782 Windsor Forest Pl., Harrisburg, NC 28075
(O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-455-7174; (F) 704-567-6117

Director of Communications: Mark L. Barden   
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | mbarden@wnccumc.org
(R): 6610 Pensford Ln., Charlotte, NC 28270 | (O) 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-364-9158; (F) 704-567-6117

Coordinator of Ministries with Youth and Young Adults: Caroline Wood   
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | cwood@wnccumc.org
(R): PO Box 94, Bostic, NC 28018 | (O): 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 828-245-3590; (F) 704-567-6117

Coordinator of Resource Center: Sonja S. Clough  
PO Box 18005, Charlotte, NC 28218 | sclough@wnccumc.org
(R): 1901 Townsend Ave., Charlotte, NC 28205 | (O): 704-535-2260 (800-562-7929); (R) 704-569-3182; (F) 704-567-6117

United Methodist Foundation, President and CEO: David A. Snipes
13816 Professional Center Dr., Huntersville, NC 28078 | dsnipes@umfwnc.org
(R): 21316 Crown Lake Dr., Cornelius, NC 28031 | (O) 704-817-3990 (888-450-1956); (R) 704-895-4990; (F) 980-422-0390

United Methodist Foundation, Senior Vice-President, Finance: Claire G. Hunsucker 
13816 Professional Center Dr., Huntersville, NC 28078 | chunsucker@umfwnc.org
(O) 704-817-3990 (888-450-1956); (R) 704-844-2449; (F) 980-422-0390

United Methodist Foundation, Senior Vice-President, Communications: Lauralee D. Bailey
13816 Professional Center Dr., Huntersville, NC 28078 | lbailey@umfwnc.org
(R): 9416 Magnolia Estates Dr., Cornelius, NC 28031
(O) 704-817-3990 (888-450-1956); (R) 704-895-0343; (F) 980-422-0390
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United Methodist Foundation, Senior Vice-President, Leadership Development: Janice A. Virtue

13816 Professional Center Dr., Huntersville, NC 28078 | jvirtue@umfwnc.org | (O) 704-817-3990 (888-450-1956); 
(F) 980-422-0390

Conference Chancellor: James C. Windham, Jr.  
PO Box 995, Gastonia, NC 28053 | jwindham@shpw.com | (O) 704-864-3425; (F) 704-864-0478

External Auditor: McGladrey & Pullen, C.P.A.  
6805 Morrison Blvd., Charlotte NC 28211 | 704-367-6250

Conference Lay Leader: Robert D. Upchurch 
322 Gregg St., Archdale, NC 27263 | ruandju@aol.com | 336-431-3821

Conference United Methodist Men, President: Henry (Hank) Dozier
(R): 6540 Wickville Rd., Charlotte, NC 28215 |hdozier3@carolina.rr.com|704-532-1070

Conference United Methodist Women, President: Mildred Carter 
 (R): 425 E. Hemlock St., Yadkinville, NC 27055 | mildredcarter@earthlink.net | 336-679-8034

Molly Clay, President, Conference Council on Youth Ministries
PO Box 70, Fallston, NC 28042 | mkatec19@yahoo.com | (C) 704-466-6217 | (H) 704-538-1950

B. DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS
Albemarle (AL): Amy L. Coles  

PO Box 1307, Albemarle, NC 28002
403 North Third St., Albemarle, NC 28001
Administrative Assistant: Kimberly F. Hopkins
(O) 704-983-1104; (R) 704-550-5053; (F) 704-986-0857 | albemarleadmin@wnccumc.org or albemarleds@wnccumc.org

Asheville (AS): John S. Boggs  
27 Balm Grove Ave., Asheville, NC 28806
Administrative Assistant: Debra H. Luther
(O) 828-254-8564; (R) 828-676-1124; (F) 828-254-0830 | dluther@wnccumc.org or jboggs@wnccumc.org

Charlotte (CH): George E. Thompson  
4108 Park Rd., Suite 101, Charlotte, NC 28209
Administrative Assistant: DeEtta M. Rivens
(O) 704-525-3395; (R) 704-366-9140; (F) 704-525-4238 | charlottedistofc@wnccumc.org or charlotteds@wnccumc.org

Gastonia (GA): W. Lyn Sorrells 
166 East Main Ave., Gastonia, NC 28052
Administrative Assistant: Deborah J. Baliles
(O) 704-865-3580; (R) 704-865-3281; (F) 704-866-9792 | gastoniadistrict@wnccumc.org or lsorrells@wnccumc.org

Greensboro (GR): Frank H. (Duke) Ison  
PO Box 4523, Greensboro, NC 27404
815 West Market St., Main Building, Room 218, Greensboro, NC 27401
Administrative Assistant: Lynne Gilbert
(O) 336-274-2154; (R) 336-540-1060; (F) 336-274-2155 | lgilbert@wnccumc.org or dison@wnccumc.org

High Point (HP): Carl M. Worthy, Jr.  
PO Box 4158, Archdale, NC 27263
10415 South Main St., Archdale, NC 27263
Administrative Assistant: Landa F. Wallace
(O) 336-861-5517; (R) 336-323-1699; (F) 336-861-5518 | highpointadmin@wnccumc.org or highpointds@wnccumc.org

Lake Norman (LN): Lillie M. Jones  
10115 Kincey Ave., Suite 190, Huntersville, NC 28078-6487
Administrative Assistant: Dianne C. Beam
(O) 704-948-2307; (R) 704-799-3027; (F) 704-948-2310 | dbeam@wnccumc.org or ljones@wnccumc.org


